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' In accordance with the Provisions of Chapter 249 of the Minneapolis Code of Ordinances, the
aforementioned building located in the City of Minneapolis, constitutes a nuisance condition,
and the Director of Inspections recommends that such a nuisance condition be abated by razing

: the building as provided in Chapter 249.

Address: 326 East 34" Street [Ward | 8
Legal Description: Lots 8 & 9 Block 14, Wolvertons Addition to Minneapolis

Building Type: : Single Family Dwelling Unit Number: 1
Number of stories: 2.0 Square Footage

Council Member of the Ward Been Notified? Yes [1 No

Council Member of the Ward Approves Removal? Yes 1 No
RECOMMENDATION:

The City Coordinator, Assistant City Coordinator, Director of Inspections and Supervisor of Hazardous/Boarded Buildings

recommends that the City Council approve the removal and razing of the above referenced building, thereby eliminating the
nuisance condition.

Sincerely.

Q@xww 4/ 7% S I
Velde Deputy Dsrector/Housy( Inspections Craig Eliason trict Supervisor, Housing Inspections

Report Prepared By  James Edin
Inspector, Hazardous/Boarded Buildings
Phone:  673-5828

www.clminneapalis.mn.us
Affirmative Action Employer
|




BOARDED BUILDINGS
PS & RS SUMMARY SHEET

PS & RS :Committee Date:  January 23,2002 (1:30 p.m.)

Subject Property Address: 326 EAST 34™ STREET  Ward: 8
Owner(s) of Record: John H. Ford

Neighborhood Assn: Central Neighborhood Imp Assn. 310 E. 38" St #223 Mpls 55409
Zach Metoyer, Chairperson — John Ruffin, Staff (612-822-3302)
Joe Horan, NRP (612-673-5144
310 East 38™ St Suite 223 Minneapolis MN 55409

Genera) Property Information: Lot Size: 42.10 x 90.40 Number of Units: 1

Building Age: 85 Yrs Year Built: 1916 Zoning: R1A  # of Stories: 2.0

Comprehensive Land Use: Low Density Residential - No special/combined uses exist
(per Neil Anderson, Zoning/Planning)

Historic Significance: Is a potential historic resource — need more research to find eligibility as
part of a district — it has integrity (per Greg Mathis, Zoning/Planning)

|
Housing Needs/Vacancy Rate: 2+ % for single family 5+ %  for multi-family
(per Fred Neet, Zoning/Planning)

Conditional uses or variances: None (per Van Vorhis, Zoning/Planning)

Neighborhood Assn: Received Written Request: Yes
Received Response to Impact Statement: Yes

|
Neigh. Impact Response: 6 Rehab; | Demo: 5 Don’t Know: none

MCDA: Recommends Rehab After Rehab Market Value: $165,000. (PSJ)
Comments: Structure open to elements for some time — appears to be a rehab candidate at
present but may shift to becoming a candicate for demolition unless action is taken soon.
Rehab funds available. @in CDBG Designated area

Inspections Division: Recommends Rehab S ) »
Comments: Fire in basement of structure — boarded S-plus years — lack of heat and subject
to frecze/thaw cycles -- owner states rehab at $100,000. Range ' o
Inspections estimates average cost from $90 to $100 per square foot

Estimated Cost of Code Compliance Rehabilitation: $134,000 -- $148,000.

Estimated cost of Demo $11,200
History o:f Neglect: Structure: ___ Housing: _ Environmental: ___ (see history in file)

[nitial Board Date: 1/31/95 Number of Notices: 7 Boardings: 7 Fire Damage@ NO

Owner gave auth to demo: YES Submitted written rehab statement: YES




NOTICE OF PUBLIC
~ HEARING

PURSUANT TO CHAPTER 249 MINNEAPOLIS CODE OF ORDINANCES, THE

DIRECTOR OF INSPECTIONS HAS DETERMINED THE DWELLING ON THE

PREMISES COMMONLY KNOWN AS _326 East 34th Street

ANDLEGALLY DESCRIBED AS Lotsl8 & 9 == Block 14, Wolvertons Addition .

CONSTITUTES A NUISANCE CONDITION WITHIN THE MEANING OF THE
ORDINANCE.

THE DIRECTOR OF INSPECTIONS RECOMMENDS THAT THE STRUCTURE BE
RAZED/REHABILITATED, IF IT IS RAZED THE COSTS WILL BE ASSESSED

TO THE PROPERTY.

THE PUBLIC SAFETY AND REGULATORY SERVICES COMMITTEE OF THE
MINNEAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL WILL HOLD A PUBLIC HEARING IN ROOM 132,

CITY HALL ON_Wednesday, January 23, 2002 AT I:30P.M. TO ACT ON THIS

RECOMMENDATION.

THIS NOTICE IS THE PROPERTY OF THE CITY OF MIN NEAPOLIS
WARNING

DG NOT REMOVE UNDER PENALTY OF LAW

DATED  January 4, 2002

Division of Inspections, 250 S. 4th St. Minneapolis, MN 55415 673-5828
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BOARDED BUILDINGS INSP. USE ONLY
MCDA REPORT — CHAPTER 249 FINDINGS iftl;m o

Pursuant to Section 249.40 of

the Minneapolis Code of Ordinances, MCDA submits the folIowmg

information for the City Council’s consideration at the public hearing regarding alleged nuisance

conditions at:

326 3YT s Fesr

Return To: Public Service Center, 250 So. 4™ St (Boarded Bldgs--Room 300) as soon as p0551b1e

Date of PS & RS hearing

DEc 19™, 2001

Zonmg - R.I A o

Number of Umts. | Number of Baths: i

Lot Size: 2. % 9D

Number of Stories: 2. Heating Type: o O

Building Age: €5 (RS

Number of Rooms: = -7 Foundation Type:

Gross Living Area: |48¢

Number of Bedrooms: 3

Foundation Size:. Full %Partial Crawl Space agx S‘o'/
Car Storage: Garage Car Port a:king Pad | [ None

Estimated Cost of Demolition:

:HH 2002

s
Estimated Cost of Code Compliance Rehablhtatmn '5( / 34 2Z0H ,—‘? /¢ o=

Comments: TiRe (v  BsMc of srxve rved  Poamdes 57 fomng

ack of flemr 3 Svh ect 4o Lreere 'f’tle-g-’ ercles . oz 5“'4’44

Vebatr (n #H 100,000-% [ianae. Taes 2, e

cosr oF RGpo—dpo® SFE 7 N j3q 0w — A¢go00

M, L. T S . [2-3-0]

Sidphture

TINSleznone ¢
TOBECOMELE

Availability of Rehab. Funds:

No

CDBG Designated Area: " ] Yes No

-

1gnature Farl Pety ford)

Recommendation: ] Rehabzhtatlon Demolition . . . ,
CommentS' ' A1 ,I” 4 lf/ 2 Lesr>t b2 ] QAL L2080 Aot
J’ ¢y = P i ' W 4{( i "' ’ ’, ”“‘ / '(,,. ' /r/ e 'z'fz
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aneapo!fs Inspectians Division Chapter 249 Form, Revised 10-1-98
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Boarded Buildings INSP. USE ONLY
Zoning/Planning Departments Report — 673-2597 Sent: NOV 26 . 2001
Chapter 249 Findings Completed:

Pursuant to Section 249,40 of the Minneapelis Code of‘Ordmances the Zoning/Planning Departments Submit the following
information for the City Council’s Consideration at the public hearing regarding alleged nuisance conditions at:

326 EAST 34" STREET

RETURN TO BOARDED BUILDINGS, 300 PUBLIC SERVICE CENTER -
no later than: DECEMBER 12, 2001

PS & RS hearing scheduled for: DECEMBER 19, 2001 o

Zoning

foot e . [ J O . .

The subject property is zoned: 3(*\ 7.

Comments:

L. b
2. Do sprrintcranetpenmits, conditional uses, or variances e\lst at th1:> address" DYes ) [Z]No
3. AN

= i

Y E— 3 - e

g L
Signature (Van Vorhis)

—
2l

L \ - =

R s S e _ Date

COM]’REHENSIVE LAND USE

__The subject property’s comprehensive land use plan classification is: f M /@WM

._Special/combined uses exist at this address? Yes  hINo

Ll [J—-

Comiments: |

%WMJ

Siunature (Neil Anderson)

L /é/fb/é/

HISTORICSIGNIFICANCE e e e

. The subject property is: | Nationally registered , L__]L‘o‘callj/ deswnated as hlStOl‘lC

o IMA potential historic resource [ JNo adverse eff'ect ifremoved  J'P hhas Tateg r;'fly‘
]
#

2. Comments: 'A]qi <te mor

aYr 3 i o adys trect.

[L/B[zoa!

Date

HOUS]NC NEEDS

. Neighborhood vacanéiy rate is: 2 %‘Single-F"‘amil;} ' G % Multi-Family - ] L

._Planning Department Perspective:

i

e A e S X S

Signature (Fred Neel_ . ... Date —
' Urmreapohs !'nspwrmm Dmsmﬁ Chaptor 249 Form, Revised 10-1- 98




OFFICE OF CITY COOREINATOR
OPERATIONS AND REGULATORY SERVICES
250 South Fourth Street Rm 300

Minneapolis MN 53415-1318

JOHN A, BERGQUIST

DIRECTOR

QPERATIONS AND REGULATORY SERVICES

‘February 3, 1995
ASBISTANT CITY COOHDIN;ATOR

‘r minneapolis

city of lakes

INSPECTIONS DIVISION
MERWYN LARSON, P.E., CIRECTOR
CONNIE FOURNIER, DEPUTY DIRECTOR

INFORMATION - 673-3800
HOUSING - 673-5858
BUILDING - 673-5842
ZONING - §73-5836

PLAN REVIEW - 873-5831

ELECTRICAL - 873.58443
PLUMBING - 673-5846
HEATING - 673-58:8
FAX - 673:5819

326 34th St. E.
(60-day) April 3,

'John H. Ford
-C/0 Raco Helicopters Corp.
.P.0. Box 555

'Farm1ngda1e NJ 07727
ENVIRONMENTAL - 873.8897 ! -

'Re: 326 34th Street East

Dear John Ford:

'Upoﬁ inspection by this Department, 326 34th Street East, in the City

tof Minneapolis, was found to be boarded.

City Ordinance 89.15 provides that bearded/vacant buildings receive
a Code Compliance Inspection and $2,000 cash deposit requirement before

- QCCupancy can occur.

* Aflan D. Olson
+ Hazardous Buiiding Inspector

If we have not heard from you by April 3, 1995 you can expect the above
mentioned provision will be in effect. - '

Should you have concerns or questions please call me at 673-2031..

Sincerely,

[4 ékﬂx-[>-6jli&“1—/’

’ftf ;/:_,-

1995

P/ /75 2 D0

@ Recycled Paper 307

Post Consumer Fiber




BOARDED BUILDINGS . ) INSP. USE ONLY

SENT: 11-29-2001
RETURNED:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Council, Public Safety & Regulatory Services
Committee, will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
coasider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighboring property located at

326 EAST 34™ STREET

The hearing will be at 1:30 PM. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001 in Room 132,
City Hall, 350 South Sth Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415.

You have the right to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may subrmt the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all quesuons to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2001 to:

Public Service Center

Inspections Division

ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings

250 South 4th Street, Room 300

Minneapolis MN 55415

A. The subject émperty hashada [ JPositive wNegative {_|No Impact

B. The subject property should be: | _|Rehabilitated _KDemolished

Comment;

I ri
C. Does this property fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? | |Yes NNO

Comment:

_ﬁzaamm___ . \',Hv"?\m

Signature , Date

Minneapolis Inspections Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97
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BOARDED BUILDINGS TNSP. USE ONLY

.- |SENT:  11-29-2001

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT STATEMENT, 1=

A
TN

DEAR NEIGHBOR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Council, Public Safety & Regulatory Services
Committee, will jhold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
consider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighbering property located at

! 326 EAST 34™ STREET

The hearing'willbe at 1:30 P.M. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001 in Room 132,
City Hall, 350 South 5th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415.

You have the right to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may submit the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all quéstions to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2001 to:

Public Service Center

Inspections Division

ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings

250 South 4th Street, Room 300

Minneapolis MN 55415
A. The subject property hashada [ |Positive P4Negative [ ]No Impact
B. The subject piroperty should be: [ |Rehabilitated o XDemolished
Comment: '

C. Does this property fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? | |Yes ENO -
Comment:_c7 4, povene /fw—v-y W’MM"%';‘—‘Q ;.4,-/ e /L,_Gl s

. frgrter s M"—n
_ﬁi//m TN Mg 4(91{11/%4-‘@-‘-)‘“ 7 G085/
Signature o J Date 7

Minneapolis Inspections Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97




BOARDED BUILDINGS I TNSP.USEONLY
} SENT: 11-29-2001
ii | RETURNED:

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT STA!

DEAR NEIGHBOR:

' PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Council, Public Safety & Regulatory Services
Committee, will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
consider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighboring property located at

326 EAST 34™ STREET

The hearing will be at 1:30P.M. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001 in Room 132,
. City Hall, 350 South 5th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415,

You have the right to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may submit the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all questions to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2001 to:
' Public Service Center
Inspections Division
ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings
250 South 4th Street, Room 300.
Minneapolis MN 55415

A. The subject property hashada  [_|Positive D<Negative [ ]No Impact

B. The subject property should be:  |_|Rehabilitated wemolished

Comment: At 2 preperty [ b euply Fddervating & Severs years / (+ sheolet| |
" e demotrsligl oulex Ha corvent ewners docafe A—to Habdel frlthmanity (ualdtl
C. Does this property fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? [ dYes [ [No ————

Comment; F_H’.'s e Mf(c{sl, Wt B QF»‘Jlrc Y Sance e 4’°M€1(céﬁ/

Signature ¢ . " Date

Minneapolis Inspections Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97




BOARDED BUILDINGS TNSP. USE ONLY

SENT: 11-29-2001

' NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT STATEMENT

DEAR NEIGHBOR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Council, Public S ' atory Services
Committee, will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
consider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighboring property located at

326 EAST 34™ STREET

The hearing will be at 1:30 PM. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001 ir Room 132,
Clty Hall, 350 South Sth Street, Minneapolis, anesota 55415.

You have the right to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may submit the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all questions to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 12, 2601 to:

Public Service Center
. Inspections Division
| ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings
' 250 South 4th Street, Room 300
Minneapolis MN 55415

\ A. The subject property has had a [ JPositive megaﬁve [_|No Impact

B. The subject property should be: | JRehabilitated %Demolished

Comment:

. o
C. Does this property fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? [ {Yes No
Cormment: D)’Mé ,{/&Cﬁ«ﬂha , ,_/L:Loj‘f’\?'?ﬁ%f;f*\__«fff:v‘(? —S&#/hé ete etc . (et ;Q;? A

z/{z//\/ Ry

Signatufe - Date - o

Minneapolis Inspections Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97




BOARDED BUILDINGS INSP. USE ONLY
: SENT: 11-29-2001

'NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT STATEMENT _ [RETURNED:

IR
DEAR NEIGHBOR: I!}l DEC T !l_ﬂ

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Couticil; Public—Safety-& Regulatory Services
Committee, will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
consider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighboring property located at

326 EAST 34" STREET

The hearing will be at 1:30 P.M. on WEDNESDAY DECEMBER 19, 2001 in Room 132,
| City Hall, 350 South 5th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415.
You have the right to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may submit the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all questions to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2001 to:
Public Service Center
Inspections Divisicn
! ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings
: 250 South 4th Street, Room 300
' Minneapolis MN 55415

A. The subject property hashada [ [Positive ﬂegaﬁve [ ]No Impact

B. The subject property should be: | |Rehabilitated ﬁemolished

Comment:

C. Does this prt:)perty fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? [ |Yes -¢5No
Comment:% Ufb{ M% Nweops OZ\) N IEV\(DDJ\N\O a0 Qe ENS M%ﬁ

Mpepzloio Sive  1o/n/fo/
Sighatype -,

Date

Minneapolis Inspections Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97




BOARDED BUILDINGS | INSP. USE ONLY
. ' Iy TES 2

CERvE %29-2001

|

NEIGHBORHOOD IMPACT STATEME

DEAR NEIGHBOR:

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the Minneapolis City Council, Public Safety & Regulatory Services

Committee, will hold a public hearing pursuant to Minneapolis Code of Ordinances Chapter 249 to
consider alleged nuisance conditions at the neighboring property located at

326 EAST 34™ STREET

The hearmgwﬂl beat 1:30 PM. on WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 19, 2001 in Room 132,
Clty Hall, 350 South 5th Street, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55415.

You have the nght to present testimony related to the alleged nuisance at the public hearing. In the
alternative, you may submit the following neighborhood impact statement.

Please answer all questions to the best of your knowledge and RETURN THE FORM NO LATER
THAN WEDNESDAY, DECEMBER 12, 2001 to:
Public Service Center
Inspections Division
' ATTN: Boarded/Hazardous Buildings
250 South 4th Street, Room 300
Minneapolis MN 55415

' e
A. The subject property hashada | |Positive [¥Negative [ INo Impact

| Z
B. The subject property should be:  [“|Rehabilitated [[]Demolished

Comment: [~ /JI.Q.}"IGJ‘JI‘//'Z’?»{‘P(/{ T is Dieibly  edd ;z?/d Wﬂ’F AMuek N&"dé??/

oUsifg OPTINE Fer A4, s Q_ler);(jn#ﬁ- //’) /s MY dej,ge Yo Efeiate this PreJEet.
C. Does this property fit the housing needs of the neighborhood? [V]Yes [_[No

Comment; Iﬁfis Une T LS Lf?i&cF? Frfécu@% A DIRFE zj‘o /’]o;:fJE 24‘55 /‘?r,n'e//fs
WH e See il fpigd ailonre /’)mmm/sj qm"nmsf

v’?é‘ (/MW J | A =/A—0)

Date

Minneapolis Impect}om Division
Chapter 249 Form, Revised 3/3/97




